DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315348	B. WING		C 11/22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HEALTH (	CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE		255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 000		
	Survey Date: 11/22/2	21			
	Census: 101				
	Sample: 23				
	Complaint # NJ00148				
		e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.			
F 637 SS=D	Comprehensive Asse	essment After Signifcant Chg	F 637		1/14/22
	determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major declin resident's status that itself without further in implementing standa interventions, that ha one area of the residu requires interdisciplin care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determin complete a Significan Assessment (SCSA)	remental condition. (For on, a "significant change" ne or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by rd disease-related clinical s an impact on more than ent's health status, and ary review or revision of the T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ned that the facility failed to		The Resident who failed to have a SC MDS completed at the time of discontinuing <sup>MDECOMPTENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDENDE</sup>	
		esident #28). This deficient		All residents that discontinued services would be Effected.	,
ABORATORY	 D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
	cally Signed				12/08/2021

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315348	B. WING _		11/22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	-
HEALTH C	CENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE		255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 637	Continued From page	e 1	F6	537	
	eyes open on 11/10/2 On 11/12/21 at 11:19 a review of the electro The Admission Recor was admitted to the faincluded but were not The 9/5/2021 Annual resident had NJ Exect According to the Sept Physician Orders, Re orders to NJ Exect O 9/19/21. The surveyor reviewer Resident #28. There SCSA was completed a resident receiving N discontinues those set On 11/17/21 at 12:35 interviewed the MDS asked what type of as to see for a resident we would expect to see a On 11/17/21 at 1:41 F the above findings wi Director of Nursing (E	AM, the surveyor completed onic medical record. rd revealed that the resident acility with diagnoses that t limited to <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> MDS indicated that the c. Order 26:4.b.1 tember 2021 Clinical esident #28 had physician rder 26:4.b.1 ed the MDS assessments for was no evidence that a d. A SCSA is required when J Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ervices. PM, the surveyor coordinator. The surveyor ssessment she would expect who was discharged from pordinator stated that she		All resident that disconti services WILL have an by the MDS Coordinator SCSA MDS was complet and Procedure for Resid was reviewed by the QA Census Distribution list. The new MDS staff were distribution list. The MD inserviced by the Admin monitoring census for pa Electronic Medical Reco changes. A weekly audit of "Second 2 conducted during the Ut meeting when the Intero is present to validate no been made. MDS Coorr coordinate the results of and review the findings Administrator/ QA Comr then monthly for 2 more MDS/designee will provi findings to the QA comm appropriate.	audit conducted r to ensure that the eted. The Policy dent Assessments API team. The was re-reviewed. e added on the DS staff were istrator on ayer changes and ord for clinical residents will be illization Review disciplinary Team changes have dinator will f the weekly audit with the nittee for 4 weeks months. ide a report of her

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 11/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315348	B. WING _				C / <b>22/2021</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			UNION AVE DOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 637	Continued From page	2	Fe	637				
F 656 SS=D	Assessments" with a indicated that a SCSA when a resident disco N.J.A.C 8:39-11.2(i) Develop/Implement C CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The fac implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that im objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identif assessment. The con describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that a under §483.24, §483. provided due to the re under §483.10, include treatment under §483.2 (iii) Any specialized s rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF	cility must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the that §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial died in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must of - the to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse 6.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized a the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its	F	556			1/14/22	

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 29

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 11/08/2023 1 APPROVED ). 0938-0391	
	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315348	B. WING			( 11/:	C 22/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD		255 UNION AVE					
	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	ALE		в	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	<ul> <li>(A) The resident's goal desired outcomes.</li> <li>(B) The resident's prefuture discharge. Faci whether the resident's community was assess local contact agencies entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, if requirements set forth section.</li> <li>This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determining the ment a compreh Resident #28, 1 of 23 deficient practice was</li> <li>On 11/10/21 at 11:15 Resident #28 in bed v was observed NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</li> <li>On 11/12/21 at 11:19 the medical record for The Admission Record was admitted to the faincluded but were not</li> <li>The 9/5/2021Annual M resident had NJ Exec. was currently using NJ</li> </ul>	Als for admission and ference and potential for lities must document a desire to return to the seed and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate se. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the a in paragraph (c) of this T is not met as evidenced In, interview, and record hed that the facility failed to residents reviewed. This evidenced by the following: AM, the surveyor observed with eyes open. A With eves open. A With eves open. A was set to With Contert of AM, the surveyor reviewed r Resident #28: d revealed that the resident aclity with diagnoses that limited to With contert MDS indicated that the . Order 26:4.b.1 and Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	F 6	556	Residents #28 had a care plan implemented for the use of "tree order 26 Any resident who uses "tree order 26 has the potential to be affected by this practice All residents with "Stee: Order 26:4.b.1 will ha a comprehensive care plan audit to ensure the "Stee: Order 26:4.b.1 will ha a comprehensive care plan audit to ensure the "Stee: Order 26:4.b.1 plan for "Stee: Order 26:4.b.1 is addressed. All nurse have been re-educated on the process implementing a Comprehensive Care Plan that includes areas of concerns for the resident. As per the policy, care pla will be updated according to the identific Care Assessment Areas with input from the Interdisciplinary Care Team, Reside and/or Resident Representative. Director of Nursing/designee will condu- random audits of "Stee: Order 26:4.b.1 plans e month . Results of monthly audits will reported to the QA committee by the	ve es of r ns ed n ent, act ach oe		
	According to the Nove							

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED		
	OF DEFIC ENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	T PLE	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	NG _		COMP	LETED		
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	22/2021		
	CENTER AT BLOOMINGE			25	55 UNION AVE				
	1			В	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE			D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D DEFICIENCY)				
			Í _						
F 656	- 15	sident #28 had physician	F	656	to the QA committee for action as				
	orders for NExec. Order 26:4.5	f NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1.			appropriate.				
		07 PM, the Director of							
	Nursing (DON) provid Resident #28's care p	-							
	A review of the care p comprehensive care								
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 status.								
	The LPN stated that h	sed Practical Nurse (LPN). ne would expect to see a for a resident who is							
	The LPN/UM stated t don't even see it" reg	Unit Manager (LPN/UM). hat "I think you're right, I arding the <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> ated that Resident #28							
	the above information	PM, the surveyor presented to the Administrator and d that she would expect to plan for a resident <sup>4.b.1</sup> .							
	Comprehensive Pers date of April 2021 ind "describe the services attain or maintain the practicable physical, r well-being."	mental, and psychosocial							
1	N.J.A.C. 8:39-11.2(e)								

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 29

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· · /			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			55 UNION AVE SLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii) §483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans		F	657			1/14/22
	<ul> <li>§483.21(b)(2) A complete</li> <li>(i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as</li> <li>(ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not lime</li> <li>(A) The attending phy</li> <li>(B) A registered nurse resident.</li> <li>(C) A nurse aide with resident.</li> <li>(D) A member of food</li> <li>(E) To the extent practice the resident and their resident and their resident reproduces the resident reproduces the resident of the resident of the resident reproduces the resident of the resident reproduces a set of the resident of the resident's care plan.</li> <li>(F) Other appropriate disciplines as determined or as requested by the full reproduces the resident or as requested by the full reproduces and revise comprehensive and revise assessments.</li> <li>This REQUIREMENT by:</li> <li>Based on observatio revise residents reviewed, For the residents reviewed, For the residents reviewed, For the residents review of the residents review of the residents reviewed, For the resident reviewed reviewed</li></ul>	orehensive care plan must days after completion of assessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to vsician. with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff. ticable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined e development of the staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs e resident. sed by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the uarterly review d is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to care plans for 3 of 23 desident # 9, Resident # 61, ne deficient practice was			Residents #9 Fall Care plan was updated immediately with the following interventions to prevent future ; a longer phone charger cord and a side i pouch for the resident to keep their cel phone	rail	
	-	wed an investigation for a			Resident #61 Actual <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> Care Plan was updated immediately w	ith	

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HE						FORM	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		315348	B. WING				C / <b>22/2021</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUP	PLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				25	55 UNION AVE		
HEALTH CENTER AT BL	JOMINGL	IALE		В	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
PREFIX (EACH I	DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
resident finestigation of bed while fallen on the indicated that add the follow prevent futur and a side raticell phone. The surveyor (DON) for all resident. The plans she pro- active care p update, or re- the care plan address for each or care plan wite On 11/17/21 the Licensed (LPN/UM) ar not being up resident had should have didn't know v after the 2/10 she would has care plan.	#9 had. #9 had. #9 had. #10 reaching floor. Th t the Interviewing interviewing interviewing interviewing a sked the of the action of the action a sked the action of the action of the action a sked the action of the action of the action a sked the action of the action of the action of the action a sked the action of the action of the action of the action a sked the action of t	A 6 The "the order 250" on 2/10/21. The in any "the correction on 2/10/21. The hed that the resident "the order 260" for their cell phone that had the investigation of the "the order rdisciplinary Team agreed to rventions to the care plan to longer phone charger cord for the resident to keep their the Director of Nursing the care plans for the onfirmed that all of the care tere all of the resident's tere was no information, lated to the 2/10/21" as a secondary care plan to vas no information, update, the "the" on that secondary us "I am "texe. Order 26:4.5.1 PM, the surveyor spoke to I Nurse/ Unit Manager about the care plan for "the N/UM said the care plan dated after that" and she a not been updated/revised The LPN/UM confirmed that responsible for updating the 19 AM, the surveyor	F	657	the actual NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1. Resident #96 NJEWE Care plan was upon immediately with the NJEWE interventions from NJEWE Any resident who had a NJEWE have the potential to be affected by this practice Any resident with an actual NJEWE Any resident with an actual NJEWE have the potential to be affected by this practice. All residents who have had an actua will have a comprehensive care plan by Director of Nursing to ensure the interventions are in place on the care plan. All residents with an actua will have a comprehensive care plan audit by the Director of Nur to ensure the actua NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 noted. All nurses have been re-educated on Careplans, Comprehensive Person-Centered by the ADON/desig on the process of implementing a Comprehensive Care Plan that include areas of concerns for the resident. As the policy, care plans will be updated according to the identified Care Assessment Areas with input from the Interdisciplinary Care Team, Resident and/or Resident Representative. Director of Nursing/designee will con- random audits of NI Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 Care plans each month . Results of monthly audits will be repor- to the QA committee by the Director of Nursing/Designee for 3 months to the	e. audit e sing is gnee les per t, duct rted of	

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							
STATEMENT C	OF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	T PLE	ECONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _			C
		315348	B. WING				22/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	ALE			255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	the resid an position. The surveyor reviewe Resident #61 that rev According to the Adm was admitted to the fa The November 2021 sheet revealed that R physician orders to pr The November 2021 treatments to areas m scheduled for the eve Quarterly Minimum D dated 10/13/21, indica NJ Exec. Order 26:4 Weekly Wound Assess indicated that the NJ Exec. Order 26:4 Were discontir no other actual <sup>NJ Exec.</sup> the NJ Exec. Order 26:4 were discontir no other actual <sup>NJ Exec.</sup>	At in bed, <sup>NEERC Order 26.4.b.1</sup> ent was lying on a <sup>NEEC Order 26.4.b.1</sup> d bed noted to be in a low d the medical records for ealed the following: ission Record, Resident #61 acility with <sup>NEEC Order 26.4.b.1</sup> Clinical Physician Orders esident #61 had active rovide NJ Exec. Order 26.4.b.1 ETAR indicated that the nentioned above were ning shift. In addition, the ata Set an assessment tool ated that the resident had b.b.1 . The most recent assent dated 11/8/21 kec. Order 26:4.b.1 ereviewed and the care plan 5:4.b.1 indicated that the t.b.1 ued. However, there were Order 26:4.b.1 listed including 26:4.b.1 that was indicated terly MDS.	F	657			
	the NJ Exec. Order 2 on the 10/13/21 Quar	6:4.b.1 that was indicated					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 29

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES								
	S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	T PL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>				LETED	
		315348	B. WING				C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010040			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	22/2021	
	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD			:	255 UNION AVE			
					BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	The resident was lying The surveyor reviewe Resident #96 that rev According to the Adm was readmitted to the NJ Exec. Order 26:4 The <sup>NEECD</sup> Incident Des revealed the resident the resident's room ne The resident's room ne The resident was cryi to walk to the bathroo he/she <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> for was NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 for was NJ Exec. Order 2021 Administration Record NJ Exec. Order 26:4 November 2021 Administration Record NJ Exec. Order 26:4 November 2nd throug The resident had a ca secondary to NJ Exec	27 AM, the surveyor 26 in bed, with eyes closed. g on a <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> ed the medical records for realed the following: ission Record, Resident #96 e facility with the diagnosis of 1.b.1 cription dated 10/9/21 was found on the floor in ext to the resident's bed. ng and stated "I was trying om. The resident stated that 1 and NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ident was sent to the evaluation. The resident 26:4.b.1 Electronic Medication d showed the resident had 1.b.1 nine times from gh November 15th. are plan related to "Vece coer seats c. Order 26:4.b.1	F	657				
	interviewed MDS Coc	PM, the surveyor ordinator who stated that the red and revised at care plan						

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING _			C / <b>22/2021</b>	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	PALE		255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	top of it. At 12:59 PM the LPN/UM who stat plans are updated by facility the supervisor was not aware that the updated. On 11/17/21 at 1:41 F the above care plan of Administrator and DO the care plans should A review of the facility Comprehensive Perse 2021 revealed the foll Interpretation and Imp (a,b,c,d); #13" Assess ongoing and care plan information about the conditions change. " # interdisciplinary team a. when there has bee condition; b. when the met; c. when the resid	the Unit Managers are on I, the surveyor interviewed ed that the residents care the UM or if she is not in the would do it. The LPN/UM e care plans that were not PM, the surveyors discussed concerns with the PN. They both agreed that have been updated. r's policy titled Care Plans, con-Centered revised in April owing under Policy blementation #13, #14- sments of residents are ns are revised as residents and the residents' #14(a,b,c,d) "The must review the care plan: en a significant change in e desired outcome is not dent has been readmitted to pital stay; and d. at least on with the required sment.	F 6	557			
F 658 SS=E	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)( §483.21(b)(3) Compre	eet Professional Standards i) ehensive Care Plans	F 6	558		1/14/22	
	-	d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan, standards of quality.					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		315348	B. WING			C /22/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE			255 UNION AVE		
IIEAEIII G				BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, a determined that the fa professional standard following physician or (Resident #70) which month period and fail Electronic Treatment (ETAR) for 2 of 23 res #61) reviewed. The d evidenced by the follo Reference: New Jers 45. Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human respo physical and emotion such services as case health counseling, an supportive to or resto and executing medica a licensed or otherwis physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as per responsibilities within	e 10 is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to maintain Is of nursing practice for not ders for 1 of 23 residents occurred over a three ed to document in the Administration Record sidents (Resident #88 and eficient practice was owing: ey Statutes Annotated, Title ng Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ng as a registered defined as diagnosing and nses to actual and potential al health problems, through efinding, health teaching, d provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by se legally authorized ey Statutes Annotated, Title ng Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ng as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of	F 65	DEFICIENCY)	II 64.5.1 htial t ses ent duct	
	teaching program thro counseling and provis restorative care, unde	censed or otherwise legally				

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	OF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	r ple	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	ING			COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-	
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	DALE			55 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	÷ 11	F	658				
	1. The surveyor reviewed the medical records for Resident #70 that revealed the following:							
	According to the Nove	ember 2021 Clinical						
	Physicians Order she	et Resident #70 had an 0 for <mark>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</mark>						
		0 101 103 Exec. Order 20.4.0.1						
	<b>T</b> I <b>A</b> (2000) <b>O</b>							
		ptember 2021, and October there were several dates						
	that the nurse gave th	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1						
	NJ Exec. Order 26:4	l.b.1						
	was <sup>NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1</sup> by the	e 11-7 nurse on 8/7/21,						
	8/28/21, 9/4/21, 9/12/ 10/24/21, 10/26/21, 1	21, 9/21/21, 10/9/21, 0/27/21, and 10/28/21 and						
		IJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 by the						
	9/9/21, 9/10/21, 9/20/	8/7/21, 8/11/21, 8/22/21, 21, 9/25/21, 10/4/21,						
	10/21/21, 10/28/21.							
	-	wed the Licensed Practical						
	Nurse Unit Manager ( 1:25 PM. The LPN/U	(LPN/UM) on 11/17/21 at M stated that it is a						
		ve medications outside of						
		's policy Administering						
	Medication with a rev	ision date of April 2021						
	indicated under Policy Implementation #3, "N							
	-	dance with the orders".						
	2. The surveyor revie	ewed the medical records for						

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	ALE			255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
					,		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658			F	658	3		
	Resident #88 that rev	ealed the following:					
	Resident #88 had phy NJ Exec. Order 26:4 The November 2021 Administration Record nurse did not docume done, that NJ Exec. Order	l.b.1					
	nurse on 11/5/21, 11/ 2. NJ Exec. Order 26 wice a d 3-11 nurse on 11/5/21 3. NJ Exec. Order 26 3-11 nurse on 11/5/21 11-7 nurse on 11/4/21 by the 7-3 nurse on 1 4. NJ Exec. Order 26:4 signed for by the 3-11 and 11/15/21, and nor nurse on 11/4/21-11/6 3. The surveyor revie Resident #61 that rev	was not signed by the 3-11 13/21, and 11/15/21. 5:4.b.1 lay was not signed by the l and 11/15/21. 5:4.b.1 as not signed by the l, and not signed for by the l-11/6/21, and not signed for 1/15/21. .b.1 every shift was not nurse on 11/4/21-11/6/21 t signed for by the 11-7 5/21 and on 11/15/21. ewed the medical records for ealed the following: cal Physician Orders sheet,					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/08/2023	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	T PL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	D. 0938-0391 SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,			COMPLETED		
		315348	B. WING				C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	515540	D. WING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	22/2021	
					255 UNION AVE			
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	According to the Nove were dates that the ni the treatment orders of follows: 1. NJ Exec. Order 2 and Saturday on the of by the 3-11 nurse on 2. NJ Exec. Order 2 3-11 nurse on 11/3/2 3. NJ Exec. Order 20 not signed for by the 3 11/4/21, 11/6/21 and 4. NJ Exec. Order 26 3-11 shift not signed f and 11/10/21. 5. NJ Exec. Order 26 3-11 shift not signed f and 11/10/21. 5. NJ Exec. Order 20 ot sign 11/3/21, 11/4/21, 11/6 6. NJ Exec. Order 2 signed for by the 3-11 11/6/21, and 11/10/21 7. NJ Exec. Order 26:4 for by the 3-11 nurse and 11/14/21. 8. NJ Exec. Order 2 e	A.b.1 ember 2021 ETAR there urse did not document that were done and listed as 6:4.b.1 every Wednesday evening shift not signed for 11/3/21 and 11/6/21. 6:4.b.1 not signed for by the 1 and 11/10/21. 6:4.b.1 every evening shift 3-11 nurse on 11/3/21, 11/10/21. 6:4.b.1 every Wednesday on for by the nurse on 11/3/21 6:4.b.1 every Wednesday on for by the nurse on 11/3/21 6:4.b.1 every shift not 1 nurse on 11/3/21, 11/4/21, 1. 4.b.1 every shift not signed on 11/3/21, 11/4/21, 11/6/21, 6:4.b.1 every shift not signed for by	F	658				
		3/21, 11/4/21, 11/6/21, and						

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		315348	B. WING _				C 22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	-	
HEALTH (	CENTER AT BLOOMINGD	DALE		255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 F 689 SS=D	<ul> <li>11/14/21.</li> <li>9. NJ Exec. Order 26:4</li> <li>3-11 nurse on 11/1/21 and 11/14/21.</li> <li>On 11/16/21 at 1:12 F the above concerns w DON.</li> <li>A review of the facility Medication with a revi indicated under Policy Implementation #12, ° treatments must be re- treatment record (TAF NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)( §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The res as free of accident haz streatments.</li> <li>Stassed on observation review it was determine ensure a resident rec supervision for materials. The deficie for 1 resident (Reside</li> </ul>	<ul> <li><b>1.b.1</b> not signed for by the 1, 11/3/21, 11/4/21, 11/6/21,</li> <li><b>PM</b>, the surveyors discussed with the Administrator and</li> <li><b>PS</b> policy Administering ision date of April 2021 your pretation and "Topical medications used in ecorded on the resident's R)."</li> <li><b>ards/Supervision/Devices</b> (2)</li> <li><b>.</b> ure that - sident environment remains uzards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent</li> <li><b>.</b> is not met as evidenced</li> <li><b>n</b>, interview and record ned the facility failed to eived the necessary</li> </ul>	F 6	Resident #42 <sup>vitec order 2640</sup> ass November 10, 2021. Resid independent.	sessment dat dent was the potential		1/14/22

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 29

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 11/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING				C / <b>22/2021</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEALTH	CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE			55 UNION AVE LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	11/10/21 at 10:27 AW independently The order 2 NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 they were able to go unsupervised to The order 2 not in use. The surveyor observe unsupervised on 11/1 11/15/21 at 11:07 AM A review of the medic following information: The 9/25/21 quarterly assessment tool indic cognitive deficits as e Interview for Mental S possible 15. The resid of Daily Living (ADLs limited assistance of had NJ Exec. Order The Registered Nurse provided the surveyo quarterly The order As 6/22/21 and 9/25/21. the resident required and required the facil and The coder 2 The resident's care p	wed Resident #42 on 1. The resident stated they and held their own 2. The resident further stated outside at any time The resident stated their are kept in their pocket when d the resident "Sec Order 2010" 10/21 at 11:04 AM and on 1. cal record revealed the Minimum Data Set (MDS) cated the resident had no evidenced by a Brief Status score of 15 of a dent's needs with Activities ) varied from supervision to one caregiver. The resident 26:4.b.1 e Unit Manager (RNUM) r with the two most recent sessments completed on The assessments indicated supervision when "Sec Order 2011 ity to store the "Sec Order 2015", cated the resident was an and "Sec Order 2015" materials were	F	589	assessments were done immediately Director of Social Services. Education to social work/nursing staff completion and accuracy of "Exercises assessments was conducted by the S Educator. All staff will be educated the Facility "Exercises" Policy by the Sta Educator. The Resident "Exercises" Policy and Agreement was revised. The Residents were re-educated by the Director of Social Services on the revi "Exercises" Agreement and signed a new agreement. Weekly Random audits of "Exercises" assessments and storage of "Exercises" materials will be completed Administrator/Designee to assure accuracy. The results will be reported the QA committee monthly for 2 month by Administrator/Designee. The QA committee will then recommend follow based upon the results.	f on taff d on aff blicy sed w	

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	
HEALTH (	CENTER AT BLOOMINGE	ALE		2	255 UNION AVE		
				E	BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	<ul> <li>Usec Order 264 equipment surveyor intervice Nurse (LPN) assigned 11/15/21 at 9:48 AM.</li> <li>was assessed to be in and was able to hold</li> <li>Usec Order 264 in their room</li> <li>The surveyor intervice at 9:59 AM. She statt the unit were independent the surveyor intervice 11/15/21 at 12:04 PM she gives</li> <li>The surveyor intervice 11/15/21 at 12:04 PM she gives</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The surveyor discuss storage of State Order 264 the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis</li> <li>The Administrator pro- further information on follows: A revised Res 11/16/21 requiring ince</li> </ul>	t Under 2014 2018 dependent Dec order 2014 may supervision, however, ch as safety Under 2014 and at at the front desk of the wed the Licensed Practical d to Resident #42 on He stated Resident #42 ndependent with Under order 2015 Were order 2015 and Under 2017 or the stated Resident #42 ndependent with Under order 2015 wed the RNUM on 11/15/21 ed presently all Under order 2015 on ident and holding their own wed the Receptionist on 1. The Receptionist stated walkie talkie and a New Order 2015 ough the front entrance. She book kept behind the desk. ed the concerns regarding and New Order 2015 supplies with ector of Nursing, and the at on 11/16/21 at 1:15 PM. ed the concerns regarding and New Order 2015 supplies with ector of Nursing, and the at on 11/16/21 at 1:15 PM. wided the surveyor with a 11/17/21 at 9:03 AM as sident Under Order 2018 Policy dated dependent New Order 2018	F	689			
	storage of <sup>NEEC Order 264b1</sup> the Administrator, Dir Infection Preventionis The Administrator pro further information on follows: A revised Res 11/16/21 requiring inc	and <sup>NEWEC Order 264</sup> supplies with ector of Nursing, and the st on 11/16/21 at 1:15 PM. ovided the surveyor with 11/17/21 at 9:03 AM as sident <sup>NEWEC Order 264,63</sup> Policy dated					

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING				C / <b>22/2021</b>
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	-
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			255 UNION AVE		
					BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page residents room.	e 17	F	689			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Drug Regimen Review CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1)(	w, Report Irregular, Act On (2)(4)(5)	F	756	; ;		1/14/22
		imen Review. ug regimen of each resident least once a month by a					
	§483.45(c)(2) This re of the resident's medi	view must include a review ical chart.					
	irregularities to the at facility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities included drug that meets the c (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities re- during this review mu separate, written report attending physician a director and director of minimum, the resident and the irregularity th (iii) The attending phy resident's medical reco- irregularity has been action has been taken be no change in the r	de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. noted by the pharmacist st be documented on a bort that is sent to the nd the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a nt's name, the relevant drug, e pharmacist identified. vsician must document in the cord that the identified reviewed and what, if any, n to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in					
		sility must develop and procedures for the monthly					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 29

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUU		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391
	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:					LETED
							c
		315348	B. WING				22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	-
	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD			2	55 UNION AVE		
HEALING				В	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D	v		F	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG	1	SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
			1				
F 756	- 15		F	756			
		hat include, but are not					
		s for the different steps in s the pharmacist must take					
		fies an irregularity that					
		to protect the resident.					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		and record review, it was acility failed to respond to			Resident #70 had no ill effects. The physician was notified of the medicatio	no	
		acist recommendations for 1			given outside for the parameters.	115	
		lent #70) reviewed. This					
		tinued over four months and			All residents have the potential to be		
	was evidenced by the	following:			affected. All residents with pharmacy		
					recommendations will be reviewed by t		
	According to the Nove	et Resident #70 had an			Director of Nursing/Designee to ensure recommendations were addressed.	;	
		) for NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1			recommendations were addressed.		
					All Nurses were educated by		
					ADON/Designee on responding to		
					Consultant Pharmacy Recommendatio	ns	
	The surveyor reviewe	d the August 2021			by the Consultant Pharmacist and/or designee. Nurses identified with the		
		October 2021 Electronic			deficient practice were re-educated on	our	
	•	ation Record that revealed			facility policy and were counseled.	oui	
	the nurses administer	ed the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1					
					A monthly audit of consultant pharmac		
	The surveyor reviewe	d the Consultant			recommendations will be conducted by the DON/Designee. The DON will		
		n Regimen Review report			present the findings to the QA commit	tee	
	for June 2021, July 20	021, August 2021, and			monthly for 2 more months. The QAPI		
	•	Consultant Pharmacist had			committee will then recommend follow	up	
		ty the report that identified			based upon the results.		
	for Resident #70 the r	hold parameters in June,					
	July, August, and Sep	-					
		PM, the surveyor interviewed					
	the Licensed Practica	l Nurse Unit Manager					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 29

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING       (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       315348       B. WING       11/22/202         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       11/22/202         HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMINGDALE       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       255 UNION AVE         (X4) ID       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX       D       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       D	: 11/08/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMINGDALE     STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       (X4) ID PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)     D PREFIX TAG     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     0((COMP COMP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     0((COMP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     0((COMP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH COR	SURVEY
HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMINGDALE     255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403       (X4) ID PREFIX TAG     SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH OTHER CONSTRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)     COMP DEFICIENCY       F 756     Continued From page 19 (LPN/UM). The LPN/UM stated that she did not see the Consultant Pharmacist recommendations but that it is her and administration's responsibility to review them.     F 756       On 11/17/21 at 1:41 PM, the surveyor discussed the above information with the Administrator and     Image: Design of the above information with the Administrator and	
HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMINGDALE         HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMINGDALE       BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403         Image: Summary Statement of Defic Encies       D       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION       COMP         PREFIX       REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)       D       PREFIX       COSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE       COMP         F 756       Continued From page 19       F 756       F 756       F 756       F 756       F 756       F 756         On 11/17/21 at 1:41 PM, the surveyor discussed the above information with the Administrator and       D       F 756       F 756	
BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403         F 756         Continued From page 19         Continued From page 19	
PREFIX TAG       (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)       PREFIX TAG       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)       COMP DEFICIENCY)         F 756       Continued From page 19 (LPN/UM). The LPN/UM stated that she did not see the Consultant Pharmacist recommendations but that it is her and administration's responsibility to review them.       F 756       F 756         On 11/17/21 at 1:41 PM, the surveyor discussed the above information with the Administrator and       On 11/17/21 at 1:41 PM, the surveyor discussed       Image: Comp Deficiency	
(LPN/UM). The LPN/UM stated that she did not see the Consultant Pharmacist recommendations but that it is her and administration's responsibility to review them. On 11/17/21 at 1:41 PM, the surveyor discussed the above information with the Administrator and	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
On 11/18/21 at 10:56 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Consultant Pharmacist. The Consultant Pharmacist stated that he believes that there is an issue with education for the nurses on the floor.Image: Consultant Pharmacist stated that he believes that there is an issue with education for the nurses on the floor.On 11/18/21 at 11:03 AM, the surveyor discussed the above information with the Administrator and Director of Nursing (DON).Image: Consultant Pharmacist Stated that he believes that there is an issue with education for the nurses on the floor.Image: Consultant Pharmacist Stated that he believes that there is an issue with education for the nurses on the floor.F 761N.J.A.C. 8:39-29.3(a) Label/Store Drugs and Biologicals CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)F 761S483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable.F 761S483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals S483.45(h) 1 naccordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.Image: Control control controls and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.	1/14/22

Event ID: YD8G11

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 29

	-					FORM	APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _			
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					55 UNION AVE		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	Х	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	AIE	BATE
F 761	Continued From none	20		704			
F /01	Continued From page	e 20	- F	761			
	$(400, 4\pi/b)(0)$ The feat						
	§483.45(h)(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for						
		drugs listed in Schedule II of					
		Drug Abuse Prevention and					
		nd other drugs subject to					
		he facility uses single unit					
	-	ition systems in which the					
	quantity stored is min	imal and a missing dose can					
	be readily detected.						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		n, interview, and record			The identified expired glucose solution		
		ined that the facility failed to and dispose of medications			was removed and replaced immediatel The identified expired emergency kit w	-	
		arts and 1 of 2 emergency			removed and replaced immediately.	as	
	boxes that were inspe	•••					
	-	ergency boxes continued for			All medication carts and emergency kit	s	
		evidenced by the following:			were audited immediately by Director of		
					Nursing to ensure medications and kits		
		AM, the surveyor inspected			are not expired.		
		ide medication cart in the					
	•	ed Practical Nurse (LPN #1).			The policy for Storage of Medication wa		
		ed an opened bottle of Blood ion with an opened date of			reviewed and updated. All Nurses will be educated on the updated policy by t		
		ed (90-day expiration date).			Staff Educator/Designee. All Medica		
		wed LPN #1 who stated that			Cart and All Emergency Kits will be		
	-	Blood Glucose control			audited monthly by the Pharmacy and		
	•	and should have been			Pharmacy Consultant. The results of		
	removed from the me	dication cart.			these audits will be presented to the Q		
					Pharmacy Committee on a monthly base	sis	
		AM, the surveyor inspected			for 3 months. The QA committee will		
		box in the presence of			request action as appropriate.		
	<b>.</b> .	<i>I</i> ). The surveyor observed					
	expiration date of 8/3	contents page had an					
	expiration date of 6/3	1/21.					
	A review of the conte	nts inside the emergency kit					
	revealed the following						
	-						

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 11/08/202 APPROVE . 0938-039
	F DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		315348	B. WING		_	, 2/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE		55 UNION AVE		
			E	BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	<b>&gt;</b> 21	F 761			
1 /01		Atropine 0.4mg/ml injection				
	had an expiration dat					
		examethasone 10mg/ml				
		ation date of 10/31/21 Epinephrine 1:1000 injection				
	had an expiration dat					
	. , .	EpiPen 0.3mg injection had				
	an expiration date of 5. Two (2) vials of H					
	injection had an expir					
	6. One (1) vial of Pl	henytoin 100mg/2ml injection				
	have an expiration da	ate of 9/30/21				
	At that time, the surve	eyor interviewed the UM who				
	stated that the Emerg	gency Kit was expired and urned to the pharmacy.				
		PM, the surveyor met with I the Director of Nursing				
		information was provided				
		r's policy for Storage of s undated and was provided				
	containers that have					
	pharmacy for proper	labeling before storing.				
	Discontinued, outdate biologicals are returned	ed, or deteriorated drugs or				
	pharmacy or destroye					
	NJAC: 8:39-29.4 (a) (	(h) (d)				
		tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 812			1/14/22
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	ty requirements.				

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315348	B. WING _				22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	ALE			55 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	§483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe facilities from using pr gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food set	re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. bod items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and nce with professional	F	312			
	review, it was determines the set of the set	evidenced by the following: M, in the presence of the Services (DNS), the e following: n area, the surveyor thout a hair net over his hair. served a Food Service eparation area with a hair ner bangs were not fully			All staff members identified with the deficient practice were immediately corrected . All staff members identified with the deficient practice were provide with re-education and corrective action the Infection Control Practitioner (ICP) failing to wear and/or wear the hair net properly. All residents might be affected by improper hair net use. The facility re-installed the hairnet box outside of the kitchen. The Policy and Procedure for Food Preparation and Service was reviewed by the QA team. All dietary staff were in-serviced by the facility educator on the proper way to wa hair net and to put on the hair net prior to entering the kitchen.	ed by for d	

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	ED: 11/08/2023 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315348	B. WING			C 1/22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEAI TH C	ENTER AT BLOOMING			255 UNION AVE		
				BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The surveyor reviewe "Food Preparation ar	e 23 ed the facility's policy titled, id Service" dated April 2021. that food and nutrition	F 81	2 ICP and/or designee will condu audits each month in the Dieta Department for proper Hair Ne	ry	
	services staff wear had does not contact the	air restraints so that hair food. PM, the surveyor brought		The results of these audits will presented to the QA Committee monthly basis for 3 months. The committee will request action a appropriate.	be e on a he QA	
F 880 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)	& Control (2)(4)(e)(f)	F 88	30		1/14/22
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environn	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable				
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:				
	reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	ipon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following				
	§483.80(a)(2) Writter	standards, policies, and				

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	r ple	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	NG _			C
		315348	B. WING				22/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	DALE					
			D	E	BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	≥ 24	F {	880			
	but are not limited to:						
	possible communicab						
	infections before they persons in the facility;	-					
		n possible incidents of					
	reported;	se or infections should be					
		smission-based precautions					
		rent spread of infections; plation should be used for a					
	resident; including bu	t not limited to:					
	(A) The type and dura	ation of the isolation, nfectious agent or organism					
	involved, and	lections agent of organism					
	(B) A requirement tha	t the isolation should be the					
	least restrictive possit circumstances.	ble for the resident under the					
	(v) The circumstances	s under which the facility					
		ees with a communicable					
	disease or infected sk contact with residents	s or their food, if direct					
	contact will transmit th	he disease; and					
	(vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir	procedures to be followed					
	by stall involved in di						
		em for recording incidents					
	identified under the fa corrective actions take						
	§483.80(e) Linens.						
		le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of					
	§483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu	view. ct an annual review of its					

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 11/08/2023 (APPROVED): 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l`´´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315348	B. WING				C 22/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					5 UNION AVE		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	DALE			OOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	IPCP and update thei This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determin follow appropriate me control the spread of it hygiene during food a failure to properly dom respirator masks. The evidenced by the follow 1. On 11/10/21 at 9:3 observed the Director (DNS) in the food pre- with his respirator ma not covering his nose The DNS stated that I and should have worn 2. In the food prepara observed Food Service gloved hands adjust H remove her gloves an pair of gloves with no 3. At 9:47 AM, in the of kitchen, the surveyor clean side of the dish mask covering his motor nose. The DNS instru- mask. The surveyor of gloved hands, adjust glove changing or har proceeded to handle for instructed the FSW #2 to perform hand hygie	r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to asures to prevent and infection for: a.) hand and dish handling and b.) n (put on) surgical and e deficient practices were owing: 7 AM, the surveyor r of Nutritional Services paration area of the kitchen sk covering his mouth and	F		All staff members identified with the deficient practice were immediately corrected. All staff members identified with the deficient practice were provide with re-education and corrective action the Infection Control Practitioner (ICP) failing to perform hand hygiene, touchir the power switch with dirty gloves and o properly wearing the respirator masks. All residents might be affected by failing perform hand hygiene and for failing to properly don surgical and respirator masks. The Policy and Procedure for Handwashing /Hand Hygiene and the policy for Personal Protective Equipme Using Face Masks was reviewed by the QAPI team. All staff members were re-educated by the facility educator on hand hygiene during food and dish handling. All staff members were re-educated and a competency was conducted by the facility educator/designee on properly doning surgical and respirator masks. The IP Nurse and DON and Departmer Directors took training on Infection Prevention & Control Program Module All staff were trained on the following 9 topics: A. CDC COVID-19 Prevention Message	d by for ng not g to nt- e	
	instructed the FSW #2	2 to remove his gloves and					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 29

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315348	B. WING		C 11/22/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGD	ALE			
				BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	Continued From page	26	F 880		
	surveyor observed a dishware with gloved gloved hands, the FS machine power switch observed the FSW # 3 side of the dish mach the same power switch the FSW # 2 proceed 5. At 11:00 AM, on the the surveyor observed and an AA #2 both we surveyor observed tha #2 respirator masks' e	g area of the kitchen, the FSW # handling soiled hands. With his soiled W # 3 touched the dish h to turn it off. The surveyor 2, who was on the clean ine with gloved hands, touch the to turn it back on and then ed to handle clean dishes. e third floor in the dayroom, d an Activities Aid (AA) # 1 earing respirator masks. The at both of the AA #1 and AA elastic bands were cut and elastic bands secured w#1 and AA #2.		out COVID-19 Out! B. CDC COVID-19 Prevention Me for Front Line Long-Term Care Sta Sparkling Surfaces C. Environmental Cleaning and Disinfection D. CDC COVID-19 Prevention Me for Front Line Long-Term Care: Us Correctly for COVID E. CDC COVID-19 Prevention Me for Front Line Long-Term Care Sta Hands F. Hand Hygiene G. Infection Surveillance H. Principles of Standard Precaut I. Principles of Transmission-Bas Precautions	aff essages se PPE essages aff Clean
	a surgical mask which mask. The surveyor of masks' elastic bands surgical mask and no head and neck. At 11:17 AM, the surve Licensed Practical Nu UM) who stated that the correctly as instructed UM stated that she is of proper donning and protective equipment her floor. At 11:30 AM the surve Activities Director (AE	urse, Unit Manager (LPN, the masks should be worn d during fit testing. The LPN, responsible for surveillance d doffing of personal that is used by the staff on		A RCA was conducted. These sta members did not recognize the se not wearing a mask appropriately is prevent the spread of COVID-19 e a short period. These staff members did not recog failure to perform hand hygiene an procedure of glove changes which contribute to cross contamination The IP Nurse/designee will audit 5 members on a weekly basis for 4 v then monthly x 3 and quarterly x 2 compliance attained and maintaine Results of the audits will be forwar the Quality Assessment and Perfo Improvement Committee for review action as appropriate. The QAPI	everity of to even for gnize nd n may 5 staff weeks; 2 until ed. rded to prmance
		d that elastic band straps of		committee meets quarterly. The	

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 29

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315348	B. WING _				C 22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
		=		25	55 UNION AVE		
HEALIH	CENTER AT BLOOMINGE	JALE		BI	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	the respirator should head and the neck. The surveyor reviewer "Handwashing/Hand policy indicated that h performed before app hygiene is to be perfor The surveyor reviewer "Personal Protective Masks" dated 10/31/2 face masks are to be mouth and depending elastic bands at midd The surveyor reviewer "Outbreak Plan" date indicated that the out to implement universa precautions and wear protective equipment N95 or higher level re of all residents. At 11/10/21, the surve concerns with the Add Nursing. No addition On 11/16/21 at 12:38 interviewed the Infect stated that all the faci respirator use and sir mode, the respirators the resident areas. Th kitchen staff are allow	be worn on the crown of the ed the facility's policy titled, Hygiene" dated 3/31/21. The hand hygiene is to be olying new gloves and hand ormed after removing gloves. ed the facility's policy titled, Equipment-Using Face 21. The policy indicated that placed over the nose and g on the mask, secure le of the head and neck. ed the facility's policy titled, d 10/11/21. The policy break recommendations are al transmission-based recommended personal including NIOSH approved espirator masks for the care	F	380	Committee will determine the need for further audits and or action plans.		
	properly covering the	nose and mouth. The IP tchen staff hands should be					

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 29

		ND HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
			A. BUILD	ING _			с
		315348	B. WING				22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
	ENTER AT BLOOMING				55 UNION AVE		
				E	BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX		SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES         D         PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT           (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL         PREFIX         (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLd)				F	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG				TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)			DATE
	1						
F 880	Continued From page	e 28	F	880			
		ween doffing and donning a		000			
	new pair of gloves.	6 6					
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-19.4(a)	)					
	N.J.A.C. 0.39-19.4(a)	)					

Event ID: YD8G11

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 29

	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		061631	B. WING		C 11/22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
IEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE 255 UNI			
			INGDALE, NJ 07		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	WITH THE STANDA ADMINISTRATIVE O STANDARDS FOR I TERM CARE FACIL SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COM DEFICIENCY AND E IMPLEMENTED. FA DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT AO WITH THE PROVIS	PLETION DATE, FOR EACH ENSURE THAT THE PLAN IS ILURE TO CORRECT Y RESULT IN CTION IN ACCORDANCE IONS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8, FORCEMENT OF			
S 560		ory Access to Care comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and	S 560		1/14/22
	by: Based on interview a documentation, it wa failed to maintain the care staff-to-residen state of New Jersey, evidenced by the fol Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concern nursing homes and a Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by	T is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent facility as determined the facility e required minimum direct t ratios as mandated by the . This deficient practice was lowing: • requirement, CHAPTER ing staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the the Senate and General te of New Jersey: C.30:13-18		All residents are potentially affected by practice. Rates increased Ads updated to reflect increases Offer agency staff bonuses Offer staff member bonuses Job Fair Utilize temporary nursing assistants The DON to have weekly meetings with Staffing Coordinator to determine upcoming schedules to anticipate need	1

Electronically Signed

YD8G11

12/08/21

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	lth			FORM APPRO	√ED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061631	B. WING		C 11/22/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS CITY ST	ATE ZIP CODE		
		255 UNIC	ON AVE			
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE BLOOMI	NGDALE, NJ 0	7403		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560			
		uirements for nursing homes				
	effective 2/1/21.			The DON/designee will report findings		
		ding any other staffing		the Administrator. The DON/designee	WIII	
		be established by law, as defined in section 2 of		aggregate findings from these rounds monthly a	ad	
		):13-2) or licensed pursuant		review the findings with the Administra		
		2.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall		Quarterly on		
		g minimum direct care staff		an ongoing basis the DON/designee	will	
	-to-resident ratios:			provide a report of his findings to the		
	(1) one certified r	nurse aide to every eight		committee for		
	residents for the day	shift;		action as appropriate.		
		re staff member to every 10				
		ning shift, provided that no				
		staff members shall be				
		and each staff member				
		work as a certified nurse				
	and and shall perform	n certified nurse aide duties:				
		re staff member to every 14				
		t shift, provided that each				
		ber shall sign in to work as a				
		nd perform certified nurse				
	aide duties					
	b. Upon any expans	ion of resident census by				
	-	e nursing home shall be				
		ease in direct care staffing				
	•	nine consecutive shifts from				
	•	sion of the resident census.				
		n of minimum direct care				
	place.	e carried to the hundredth				
		ion of the ratios listed in				
		section results in other than				
		rect care staff, including				
		for a shift, the number of				
		taff members shall be				
	rounded to the next h	igher whole number when				
		rried to the hundredth place,				
	is fifty-one hundredth					
	(3) All computation	ons shall be based on the				

YD8G11

STATEMEN	ey Department of Hea T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE C			E SURVEY PLETED
		061631	B. WING		11	C / <b>22/2021</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	ADDRESS CITY STATE	ZIP CODE		
		255 UNI	ON AVE			
	CENTER AT BLOOMING	BLOOM	INGDALE, NJ 0740	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	begins. d. Nothing in this se affect any minimum s nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Hea care staff, including of restrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffi beginning October 24 November 6, 2021 re The facility was defici residents on 9 of 14 of	alth for staff other than direct ertified nurse aides, or to a nursing home to increase time, beyond the  sey Department of Health essment and Survey ng Report" for the period 4, 2021 and ending				
	the day shift, required - $10/25/21$ had 12 the day shift, required - $10/26/21$ had 12 the day shift, required - $10/27/21$ had 12 the day shift, required - $10/28/21$ had 12 the day shift, required - $10/30/21$ had 11 the day shift, required - $10/30/21$ had 7 t the overnight shift, re - $10/31/21$ had 9 C the day shift, required	CNAs for 100 residents on 13 CNAs. CNAs for 100 residents on 13 CNAs. otal staff for 100 residents on quired 8 total staff. CNAs for 100 residents on				

YD8G11

	sey Department of Hea				1		
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061631	B. WING		11	C / <b>22/2021</b>	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS CITY STATE	ZIP CODE			
HEALTH	CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE 255 UNIC BLOOMI	ON AVE NGDALE, NJ 0740	3			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	<ul> <li>11/02/21 had 11</li> <li>the day shift, required</li> <li>11/06/21 had 12</li> <li>day shift, required 13</li> <li>On 11/17/21 at 12:00</li> <li>the staffing ratio conc and Director of Nursii aware of the staffing</li> </ul>	CNAs for 100 residents on 1 13 CNAs. CNAs for 99 residents on the	S 560				

YD8G11

## **POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT**

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building					
315348 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	3/10/2022	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE	255 UNION AVE				
		BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0637 483.20(b)(2)(ii)		Correction Completed 01/14/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(	b)(1)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(ii	i)	Correction Completed 01/14/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 01/14/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0689 483.25(	d)(1)(2)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4	)(5)	Correction Completed 01/14/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2	)	Correction Completed 01/14/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(	i)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/14/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4	)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 01/14/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED (INITIALS) REVIEWED		DATE		SIGNATURE O	F SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
11/22/202	UP TO SURVEY CO 21 S - 2567B (09/92)		DN				CTED DEFICIENCIES IES (CMS-2567) SEN			YD8G12	

## STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT				
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building						
061631 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	3/10/2022	Y3			
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE	255 UNION AVE					
		BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403					

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DATE		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560	0	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
8:39-5 Reg. #	i.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
		01/14/2022						Completed
LSC		01/14/2022	LSC		_	LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		·	LSC			LSC		·
					_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		·
					_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF S	BURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/22/2021				OR ANY UNCORRECT		5. WAS A SUMMARY OF T TO THE FACILITY?		5 🗌 NO
				Page 1 of 1		EVENT ID	YD8G12	

		, ,	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>				
		315348	B. WING		11/22/2021		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/22/2021		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE		55 UNION AVE			
				BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
K 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	К 000				
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope Health Center at Bloc noncompliance with t participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the Nationa	are/Medicaid at 42 CFR from Fire, and the 2012 Il Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
K 293	Type II Protected buil January 1995. The fa zones. Exit Signage	mingdale is a three (3), ding that was built in acility is divided into 9 smoke	K 293		12/22/21		
SS=D	also served by the en 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s with less than 30 occl travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by:	with continuous illumination nergency lighting system. story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observatio	n on 11/22/2021, it was		Two emergency exit lights were out. Be	oth		
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI		TITLE	(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING			11/22/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HEALTH (	CENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			55 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICENCIES (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 determined that the facility failed to ensure that two (2) exit signs were illuminated at all times to clearly identify the exit access path to reach an exit. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: During the survey entrance at 9:21 AM, a request was made to the facility's Administrator and Director of Maintenance (DOM) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identifies the various rooms in the facility. Starting at 9:42 AM during a facility tour, in the presence of the facility's DOM, the surveyor observed the following: 1) At 10:14 AM, on the third (3) floor, the surveyor observed near Resident room #315, that the illuminated exit sign above the stairwell exit access door was not lit. 2) At 11:31 AM, inside the first floor stairwell near the boiler room, the illuminated exit sign above the exit discharge door was no lit. The surveyor informed the Administrator of the above finding during the Life Safety Code exit conference at 2:03 PM. NFPA. Life Safety Code 2012 7.10.1.5.1 Exit Access. Access to exits shall be marked by approved, readily visible signs in all cases where the exit or way to reach the exit is not readily apparent to the occupants. NFPA Life Safety Code 2012 7.10.5.2.1 Continuous Illumination.		K	293	emergency exit lights had the light bul replaced immediately by the Director of Maintenance. All residents may be affected by the la of emergency exit lights. All emergency exit lights were audited The Director of Maintenance to ensure illumination. The Maintenance Department was educated to inspect a emergency exit lights during rounds. The Director of Maintenance/designed audit all emergency exit lights signs weekly. Results of the weekly audits be reported to the QA committee by th Director of Maintenance for 3 months committee for action as appropriate.	of lock by e all e will will ne	

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/08/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING		11/22/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	• • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ENTER AT BLOOMING			255 UNION AVE	
				BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
K 293 K 521	section 7.8, unless of 7.10.5.2.2 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c) NFPA Life Safety Coo	shall be continuously ed under the provisions of therwise provided in	K 29:		12/22/21
	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	manufacturer's			
	by: Based on observatio on 11/22/2021, it was failed to ensure that t systems were being p 10 resident bathroom National Fire Protection This deficient practice following: During a tour of the b in the presence of the Maintenance (DOM), (10) resident bathroom	F is not met as evidenced ons and interview conducted a determined that the facility the facility's ventilation properly maintained for 6 of a exhaust systems as per the on Association (NFPA) 90A. When evidenced by the puilding starting at 9:42 AM, e facility's Director of an inspection inside of ten ms was performed. This when the bathroom exhaust		The exhaust fan system had a belt replaced by the Director of Maintenan and is now back in operational order. All residents may be affected by the la of facility ventilation. All rooftop exhaust fans were inspecte The Director of Maintenance and four be in operational order. The Maintena employees were educated to inspect rooftop exhaust fans weekly. The Director of Maintenance/designed conduct inspection of rooftop exhaust	ack ed by id to ance the e will

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/08/2023 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315348	B. WING			11/	22/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE		2	55 UNION AVE			
				В	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	ventilation is present) function properly in 6 the following location 1. At 9:54 AM, inside bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested 2. At 9:56 AM, inside (#304) bathroom, the function properly whe 3. At 10:08 AM, inside bathroom, the exhau properly when tested 4. At 10:17 AM, inside bathroom, the exhau properly when tested 5. At 10:26 AM, inside visitor unisex bathroom not function properly 6. At 10:54 AM, inside bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested All the bathrooms have that would open. The mechanical ventilation	ss the grills to confirm ), the exhaust did not of 10 resident bathrooms in s: e Resident room #303 st system did not function e the Activity/ Sensory room e exhaust system did not en tested. de Resident room #314 ist system did not function de Resident room #323 ist system did not function de the 2nd. floor Resident/ om, the exhaust system did when tested. de Resident room #213 st system did not function de Resident room #213 st system did not function de no windows with an area bathrooms would rely on n. ed the Administrator of the the Life Safety Code exit	K	521	will be reported to the QA committee b the Director of Maintenance for 3 mont QA committee for action as appropriate	hs		
	NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e).							

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/08/2023 M APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315348	B. WING			11/	/22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2	55 UNION AVE		
<b>HEALIN</b>	ENTER AT BLOOMING	JALE		В	LOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 912 SS=D	· · · ·	Receptacles	ĸ	912			12/22/21
				K 912 GFCI outlets in two bathroom replaced immediately by the D Maintenance. All residents may be affected that does not de-energize. All bathrooms and shower roo will be audited by the Mainter Department to ensure that th de-energize when tested. T Maintenance employees were test the outlets during their au During monthly visual inspec Director of Maintenance/desig conduct audit of GFCI s in r bathrooms and shower rooms GFCI ground tester, results of reported to the QA Committee months and follow up action a		12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21 12/22/21	

Facility ID: NJ61631

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	: 11/08/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
	OF DEFIC ENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>				SURVEY _ETED
		315348	B. WING	G			11/2	22/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
HEALTH C	ENTER AT BLOOMINGE	DALE			255 UNION AVE BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PRE TA	) FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 912	At this time the DOM GFCI electrical outlet 2) At 11:02 AM, insid shower bathroom one twenty three (23) inch when tested did not d The surveyor informe above finding during t conference at 2:03 PI NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 99	told the surveyor that the was just put in. le the 2nd. floor Resident e GFCI electrical outlet hes to the left of the sink le-energize. d the Administrator of the the Life Safety Code exit M.		\$ 912				
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: Y	D8G21	Fa	acility ID: NJ61631	If contir	nuation she	et Page 6 of 6

## **POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT**

			DATE OF REVISIT	
	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. Wing	Y2	3/10/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HEALTH CENTER AT BLOOMING	DALE	255 UNION AVE		
		BLOOMINGDALE, NJ 07403		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DATE		ITEM DATE			ITEM			DATE	
Y4	ļ	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0293	Correction Completed 12/22/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0521	Correction Completed 12/22/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0912		Correction Completed 12/22/2021
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/22/2021					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	
Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)			•	Page 1 of	1		EVENT ID:	YD8G22	